RESOLUTION # 45

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF KINGFISHER
COUNTY ESTABLISHING THE BASIC SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners pursuant to 19 O.S. § 180.62 shall seat
the basic salaries for all elected county officials within the limits allowed by law.

WHEREAS, the basic salaries of count officers upon which all salaried and future
increases or decreases thereof shall not be less the Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000.00) per
annum nor shall they exceed Forty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500.00) per
annum, provided the basic salary for the sheriff shall not be less than Forty-four Thousand
Dollars ($44,000.00) per annum nor shall it exceed Seventy-four Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars (74,500.00) per annum.
WHEREAS, basic salaries shall be increased by gross assessed evaluation and population
pursuant to 19 O.S. § 180.63.

THEREFORE BE IT, RESOLVED, that the governing Board of County Commissioners
established the basic salaries of all elected county officials except the sheriff to be

$5,56371.50 and the basic salary of the sheriffto be § 5 527 s2
effective January 1, 2025 subject to constitutional limitations with increases to the basic salary to

be determined by the formulas established pursuant to 19 O.S. § 180.63.

Dated this HDW“L day of MMM,ZOM,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF KINGFISHER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

and to become

MM’ \\\\\\‘\‘{‘“&’Eru,,/
F = = 7
Jeff Moss,&€ommissioner — Chairman of the Board \\\\L\&f, s oy,
S\O T ., v /’-;,
SO . 5
/ : St AL: ¥z
7 = T = : = s
Ray Shimafek, Comm1559ﬂt/r — Vice Chairman e §* S
%G RN

TR R
A Sél-‘ﬁ:ﬂ | E‘.\C\z\\\\\
rowS e Wé@(%\

Jeghnie Boevers, County Clerk

Anthony Schwarz, Commissioner — Member




Kingfisher County
Analysis of Salaries per 19 0.S. Sec 180.63

Valuation
531,687,884
75,000,000 Per $1,000,000
456,687,884 Per $5,000,000
Population

15,694 Per 1,000

Officer Min

Officers Max

Sheriff Min ~ Sheriff Max

Base Salaries

19,000 49,500

44,000 74,500

75.00 $100 $ 7,500.00

91.34 $100 $ 9,133.76

15.694 $ 1250 $

Total Valaution Adj

16,633.76  16,633.76

16,633.76  16,633.76

196.18

Total Population Adj

196.18 196.18

Grand Max Total

35,829.93  66,329.93
2 2

846750

196.18 196.18
60,829.93 91,329.93

- )2 ,

Tt %9



